Pcs.      DATE：
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CHECKED BY
ANNIE 陳瑞揚
  APPROVED BY
ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER

Operating Temperature: - 40℃ ~ 105℃
Storage Temperature: - 40℃ ~ 105℃
NLC
XXX
NLCV453232T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
TYPE
A 4.5±0.3 m/m
B 3.2±0.2 m/m
C 3.2±0.2 m/m
E 2.6±0.1 m/m
F 0.5 REF m/m
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test  Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) (MHZ) Min. (MHZ)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA) (±%)
NLCV453232T-1R0□-N 1 7.96 10 200 0.11 1050 10
NLCV453232T-1R2□-N 1.2 7.96 10 160 0.12 1000 10
NLCV453232T-1R5□-N 1.5 7.96 10 130 0.15 950 10
NLCV453232T-1R8□-N 1.8 7.96 10 100 0.16 900 10
NLCV453232T-2R2□-N 2.2 7.96 10 80 0.18 850 10
NLCV453232T-2R7□-N 2.7 7.96 10 60 0.20 800 10
NLCV453232T-3R3□-N 3.3 7.96 10 45 0.22 750 10
NLCV453232T-3R9□-N 3.9 7.96 10 40 0.24 700 10
NLCV453232T-4R7□-N 4.7 7.96 10 35 0.27 650 10
NLCV453232T-5R6□-N 5.6 7.96 10 30 0.30 650 10
NLCV453232T-6R8□-N 6.8 7.96 10 28 0.35 600 10
NLCV453232T-8R2□-N 8.2 7.96 10 25 0.40 600 10
NLCV453232T-100□-N 10 2.52 10 22 0.50 550 10
NLCV453232T-120□-N 12 2.52 10 21 0.60 500 10
NLCV453232T-150□-N 15 2.52 10 20 0.70 450 10
NLCV453232T-180□-N 18 2.52 10 19 0.80 400 10
NLCV453232T-220□-N 22 2.52 10 18 0.90 370 10
NLCV453232T-270□-N 27 2.52 10 16 1.2 330 10
NLCV453232T-330□-N 33 2.52 10 14 1.4 300 10
NLCV453232T-390□-N 39 2.52 10 12 1.6 280 10
NLCV453232T-470□-N 47 2.52 10 11.5 1.9 260 10
NLCV453232T-560□-N 56 2.52 10 11.0 2.2 240 10
NLCV453232T-680□-N 68 2.52 10 10.0 2.6 220 10
NLCV453232T-820□-N 82 2.52 10 9.0 3.5 200 10
NLCV453232T-101□-N 100 0.796 20 8.0 4.0 180 10
NLCV453232T-121□-N 120 0.796 20 7.5 4.5 160 10
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10% / M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －40℃～105℃
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
3.L/Q Test OSC@0.1V
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
NLCV453232
Part No.
XXX
NLCV453232T Series Specification
Inductance Test  Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) (MHZ) Min. (MHZ)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (±%)
NLCV453232T-151□-N 150 0.796 20 7.0 6.5 140 10
NLCV453232T-181□-N 180 0.796 20 6.5 7.5 120 10
NLCV453232T-221□-N 220 0.796 20 5.5 9.0 120 10
NLCV453232T-271□-N 270 0.796 20 5.0 11.0 100 10
NLCV453232T-331□-N 330 0.796 20 4.0 13.0 90 10
Part No.
NLVC453232T Series Specification
8 NLCV453232T Series
 8.1 Construction: